

ENG HAN PROPERTY GROUP

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This website is owned and managed by Eng Han Property Group, including but not limited to the following companies:

- 1. Eng Han Property Sdn Bhd (632532-H)
- 2. Realiti Padu Sdn Bhd (604896-K)
- 3. Gold Mart Development Sdn Bhd (333923-U)
- 4. Wirama Development Sdn Bhd (740514-V)
- 5. Castle Gardens Sdn Bhd (935999-P)
- 6. Cahaya Hartamas Sdn Bhd (653833-M)
- 7. North Borneo Land Avenue Sdn Bhd (668748-A)
- 8. Delta Triangle Sdn Bhd (666961-W)

(hereinafter collectively referred to as 'EH', 'our', 'us' or 'we').

By using this website, you have read, understood and agreed to be bound by terms and conditions contained in this website, and all applicable laws & regulations governing this website. If you do not agree to abide by these terms and conditions, do not use or download materials from this website.

Disclaimer / Limitation of Liability

EH makes the best effort to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this website. However, EH does not warranty accuracy of information, and no liability or responsibility is assumed for any inaccuracies, errors and/or omissions in its contents. EH reserves the right to correct any errors or make changes to this website at any time without prior notice.

Intellectual Property

All materials displayed on this website (including without limitations information, photographs, illustrations and other graphic materials, videos, audio clips, names, logos, service marks and trade marks) are the property of EH and are protected by copyright, trade mark and other intelectual property laws. This website is intended for personal use only and may not be reproduced, retransmitted, redistributed, republished or commercially exploited in any manner without written consent from EH.

Third Party Websites

This website may contain links to other websites operated by third parties. Unless otherwise indicated, EH does not endorse or sponsor any such third party websites nor does EH provide any warranty or take any responsibility for the content of such websites. EH shall not be held liable for damages from usage of these third party websites, therefore you shall use such websites at your own risk.

Indemnity

By using this website, you agree to indemnify EH and undertake to keep EH indemnified against any losses, damages, costs, liabilities and expenses incurred, arising from any breach by you of any provision of these terms and conditions, or arising from any claim that you have breached any provision of these terms and conditions.



Jurisdiction

To the fullest extent permitted by law, these terms and conditions shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia. In the event that a dispute arises from these terms and conditions, you agree to submit to jurisdiction of the courts of Malaysia.